(@)

(d)

STATESOF JERSEY ORDER PAPER

Tuesday, 2nd July 2002
SUPPLEMENTARY

TABLING OF SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION
(Explanatory note attached)

Hospital Charges (Long-Stay Patients) (Amendment No. 4)
(Jersey) Order 2002. R & O 59/2002.
Health and Social Services Committee.

PRESENTATION OF PAPERS
Papersfor information
Matters presented under Standing Order 6A(1)(a)

Prison Board: report for 2001. R.C.25/2002.
Home Affairs Committee.

Papers to be lodged “au Greffe” under Standing
Order 17A(1)(a)

Projet d’Acte (200-) mettant en vigueur la P.112/2002.
Loi (2001) (Amendement No. 8) réglant la

procédure criminelle.

Comité de Légidation.

Projet de Loi (200-) (Amendement No. 9) P.113/2002
réglant la procédure criminelle.
Comité de Légidlation.

Draft Magistrate’s Court (Miscellaneous P.114/2002.
Provisions) (Amendment No. 9) (Jersey)

Law 200-.

Legislation Committee.

Agriculture and Fisheries: policy report P.115/2002.
2001.

Agriculture and Fisheries Committee.

Public Lotteries Board: appointment of P.116/2002.
member.

Gambling Control Committee.

STATEMENTS AND PROPOSITIONS
RELATING TO THE ARRANGEMENT OF
PUBLIC BUSINESS AT THIS OR ANY
SUBSEQUENT MEETING

The President of the Agriculture and Fisheries Committee,
in accordance with Standing Order 22(3), has requested the
Greffier of the States to withdraw the proposition relating to
the Agriculture and Fisheries: policy report 2001
(P.126/2001 lodged ‘au Greffe’ on 14th August 2001), the
Committee having lodged a revised proposition at the
present meeting.



J. COMMITTEE STATEMENTS

The President of the Policy and Resources Committee will
make a statement about collective responsibility in the
proposed ministerial system of government.

C.M. NEWCOMBE

Greffier of the States

1st July 2002



Explanatory Note regarding subordinate legislation tabled at this meeting.

R & O 59/2002

The purpose of this Order is to increase the weekly and daily hospital charges for long-stay patients over the age of 65 from
£259 to £334 and from £37 to £47 respectively.

The Order was made on 28th June 2002 and came into force on 1st July 2002.



